OP \$165.00 3491702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feed Management Systems, Inc.		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAN Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	350 Excelsior Blvd.		
City:	lopkins		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55343		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3491702	BRILL	
Registration Number:	3495135	BRILL FORMULATION	
Registration Number:	3556072	FEED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3681934	FEED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3608752	FMS	
Serial Number:	77570323	FMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)404-6367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-742-6334

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Johnson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department / MS24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

TRADEMARK
- 004452 FRAME: 031

900181218 REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie L. Johnson
Signature:	/Carrie L Johnson/
Date:	01/13/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=FMS TM Assignment#page1.tif source=FMS TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0312

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 1st day of July, 2010, by Feed Management Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>FMS</u>") and CAN Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>CAN Tech</u>").

WHEREAS, FMS has applied for, registered or acquired the trademark applications and registrations reflected on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, CAN Tech is desirous of acquiring the rights represented by such registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FMS does hereby assign unto said CAN Tech all rights, title and interest, if any, it may have in and to the said trademarks to the extent represented by said trademark applications and registrations together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the same, and the applications and registrations enumerated in the attached schedule.

FEED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:	16/M/M
Name:	MarkKnit
Title:	Vice Pursident

CAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv:) 10. 11	Asit)	
Name:	Perc	LIBERTY	**************************************
Title:	TREA	SER.	

Page 7 (id no. 3007384)

Trademarks

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Class
BRILL	U.S.	Registered	77313866	3491702	9
BRILL	WIPO	Registered	A0012197	962349	9
BRILL	Canada	Pending	1497918		
BRILL FORMULATION	U.S.	Registered	77313850	3495135	9
FEED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	U.S.	Registered	77313859	3556072	9, 42
FEED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	WIPO	Registered	A0012198	977103	9, 42
FEED MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS & Design	U.S.	Registered	77313840	3681934	9, 42
FMS	U.S.	Registered	77570317	3608752	35
FMS	WIPO	Registered	A00155524	997875	35
FMS	U.S.	Pending	77570323		9, 42
FMS	WIPO	Registered	A0015525	997972	9, 42

Page 8 (id no. 3007384)

RECORDED: 01/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0314